

Engineering Department		Bidder:		Boome	Boomerang Corp		Rathje Construction		Eastern Iowa Excavating		Central States Concrete		Midwest Concrete, Inc		Pirc-Tobin Construction		Peterson Contractors Inc		E & F Paving		AVERAGE	
TABULATION OF BIDS		Address:		PO	PO Box 227		PO Box 408		121 Nixon St SE		625 51st St		9835 Midwest Ln		2650 Old Quass Rd		PO Box A		714 31st Ave SW			
PROJECT: 2024 Highway 100 & E Post Rd Traffic Signals & Turn Lanes		City:		Anamos	Anamosa, IA 52205		Marion, IA 52302		Cascade, IA 52033		Marion, IA 52302		Peosta, IA 52068		Alburnett, IA 52202		Reinbeck, IA 50669		Cedar Rapids, IA 52404			
LOCATION: Marion, Iowa			Bid Surety:	10%		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%				
BID DATE: January 30, 2024 at 10AM			TSB Ackn.:	YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES				
ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QTY U	INIT UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1 Topsoil, On-Site	1035.0	CY \$20.0	0 \$20,700.00	\$5.00	\$5,175.00	\$12.00	\$12,420.00	\$12.00	\$12,420.00	\$18.60	\$19,251.00	\$9.00	\$9,315.00	\$21.50	\$22,252.50	\$25.00	\$25,875.00	\$25.00	\$25,875.00	\$16.01	\$16,572.94	
2 Excavation, Class 10		CY \$10.0		\$12.50	\$25,975.00	\$10.00	\$20,780.00	\$16.50	\$34,287.00	\$11.45	\$23,793.10	\$7.50	\$15,585.00	\$15.00	\$31,170.00	\$9.50	\$19,741.00	\$9.50	\$19,741.00	\$11.49	\$23,884.01	
3 Excavation, Borrow		CY \$20.0	\$19,660.00	\$15.00	\$14,745.00	\$14.00	\$13,762.00	\$46.50	\$45,709.50	\$17.30	\$17,005.90	\$20.00	\$19,660.00	\$7.50	\$7,372.50	\$18.00	\$17,694.00	\$18.00	\$17,694.00	\$19.54	\$19,205.36	
4 Below Grade Excavation (Core out) (Contingency Item)	217.0	CY \$35.0	\$7,595.00	\$65.00	\$14,105.00	\$60.00	\$13,020.00	\$64.85	\$14,072.45	\$41.90	\$9,092.30	\$64.00	\$13,888.00	\$60.00	\$13,020.00	\$60.00	\$13,020.00	\$60.00	\$13,020.00	\$59.47	\$12,904.72	
5 Subgrade Preparation		SY \$2.0		\$0.10	\$648.50	\$2.00	\$12,970.00	\$0.75	\$4,863.75	\$1.75	\$11,348.75	\$1.50	\$9,727.50	\$2.00	\$12,970.00	\$1.75	\$11,348.75	\$1.75	\$11,348.75	\$1.45	\$9,403.25	
6 Subbase, Modified, 12"		SY \$14.0	1 1	\$13.50	\$87,547.50	\$13.00	\$84,305.00	\$16.00	\$103,760.00	\$12.70	\$82,359.50	\$14.50	\$94,032.50	\$18.00	\$116,730.00	\$15.50	\$100,517.50	\$15.50	\$100,517.50	\$14.84	\$96,221.19	
7 Subbase, Granular, 8"	869.0			\$17.50	\$15,207.50	\$16.50	\$14,338.50	\$11.50	\$9,993.50	\$14.45	\$12,557.05	\$13.00	\$11,297.00	\$18.50	\$16,076.50	\$21.75	\$18,900.75	\$21.75	\$18,900.75	\$16.87	\$14,658.94	
8 Subbase, Recompact Existing 9 Removal of Structure, 24" RCP Apron	3168.0	SY \$5.0 EA \$750.0		\$2.00 \$425.00	\$6,336.00 \$850.00	\$1.00 \$750.00	\$3,168.00 \$1,500.00	\$0.75 \$525.00	\$2,376.00 \$1,050.00	\$2.45 \$261.75	\$7,761.60 \$523.50	\$3.50 \$500.00	\$11,088.00 \$1,000.00	\$8.00 \$750.00	\$25,344.00 \$1,500.00	\$4.50 \$300.00	\$14,256.00 \$600.00	\$4.50 \$500.00	\$14,256.00 \$1,000.00	\$3.34 \$501.47	\$10,573.20 \$1,002.94	
10 Removal of Known Pipe and Condiut, 4" Subdrain	+ +	LF \$5.0		\$3.25	\$9,857.25	\$2.00	\$6,066.00	\$4.50	\$13,648.50	\$1.80	\$5,459.40	\$3.00	\$9,099.00	\$3.50	\$10,615.50	\$2.00	\$6,066.00	\$5.00	\$15,165.00	\$3.13	\$9,497.08	
11 Compaction Testing	1.0		1 1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,630.00	\$2,630.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,416.25	\$3,416.25	
12 Granular Shoulder	773.0 1	ON \$30.0	\$23,190.00	\$22.00	\$17,006.00	\$25.00	\$19,325.00	\$23.25	\$17,972.25	\$31.45	\$24,310.85	\$27.50	\$21,257.50	\$40.00	\$30,920.00	\$31.50	\$24,349.50	\$31.50	\$24,349.50	\$29.03	\$22,436.33	
13 Trench Compaction Testing		LS \$5,000.0		\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,470.00	\$3,470.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,940.13	\$1,940.13	
14 Storm Sewer, Trenched, 15" RCP		LF \$80.0		\$135.00	\$7,884.00	\$68.00	\$3,971.20	\$94.25	\$5,504.20	\$72.25	\$4,219.40	\$105.00	\$6,132.00	\$185.00	\$10,804.00	\$75.00	\$4,380.00	\$115.00	\$6,716.00	\$106.19	\$6,201.35	
15 Storm Sewer, Trenched, 18" RCP	·	LF \$90.0		\$90.00	\$45,999.00	\$58.00	\$29,643.80	\$110.00	\$56,221.00	\$60.75	\$31,049.33	\$75.00	\$38,332.50	\$92.50	\$47,276.75	\$72.00	\$36,799.20	\$67.10	\$34,294.81	\$78.17	\$39,952.05	
16 Storm Sewer, Trenched, 24" RCP 17 Pipe Apron. 15" RCP	4.0 1.0			\$600.00 \$1,700.00	\$2,400.00 \$1,700.00	\$200.00 \$1,800.00	\$800.00 \$1,800.00	\$360.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,440.00 \$3,000.00	\$157.05 \$1,068.00	\$628.20 \$1,068.00	\$310.00 \$1,800.00	\$1,240.00 \$1,800.00	\$225.00 \$1,250.00	\$900.00 \$1,250.00	\$200.00 \$1,200.00	\$800.00 \$1,200.00	\$231.50 \$1,000.00	\$926.00 \$1,000.00	\$285.44 \$1,602.25	\$1,141.78 \$1,602.25	
17 Pipe Apron, 15 RCP 18 Pipe Apron, 18" RCP	1.0			\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,265.00	\$3,265.00	\$1,008.00	\$1,008.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,602.25	\$1,602.25	
19 Pipe Apron, 24" RCP	1.0			\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$1,362.00	\$1,362.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,885.88	\$1,885.88	
20 Footing for Concrete Pipe Apron, 24" RCP	1.0			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,508.00	\$1,508.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,261.63	\$1,261.63	
21 Subdrain, 4" HDPE		LF \$10.0		\$13.00	\$36,566.40	\$13.25	\$37,269.60	\$14.85	\$41,770.08	\$13.00	\$36,566.40	\$16.00	\$45,004.80	\$15.00	\$42,192.00	\$14.75	\$41,488.80	\$14.75	\$41,488.80	\$14.33	\$40,293.36	
22 Subdrain Outlets and Connections, DR-303	4.0			\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$265.00	\$1,060.00	\$471.50	\$1,886.00	\$265.00	\$1,060.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$342.00	\$1,368.00	\$342.00	\$1,368.00	\$291.94	\$1,167.75	
23 Subdrain Outlets and Connections, DDR-305 Type A	6.0			\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$265.00	\$1,590.00	\$336.00	\$2,016.00	\$460.00	\$2,760.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$320.00	\$1,920.00	\$320.00	\$1,920.00	\$331.38	\$1,988.25	
24 Water Main, Trenched, 12" DIP 25 Fitting		LF \$200.0 LB \$20.0		\$260.00 \$17.50	\$19,474.00 \$15,365.00	\$210.00 \$10.00	\$15,729.00 \$8,780.00	\$312.50 \$13.75	\$23,406.25 \$12,072.50	\$241.00 \$6.85	\$18,050.90 \$6,014.30	\$400.00 \$14.00	\$29,960.00 \$12,292.00	\$200.00 \$12.50	\$14,980.00 \$10,975.00	\$250.00 \$7.00	\$18,725.00 \$6,146.00	\$251.00 \$6.85	\$18,799.90 \$6,014.30	\$265.56 \$11.06	\$19,890.63 \$9,707.39	
26 Valve, 12" Gate	3.0			\$4,000.00	\$13,303.00	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00	\$4,875.00	\$14,625.00	\$4,743.00	\$14,229.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$10,373.00	\$4,530.00	\$13,590.00	\$4,442.15	\$13,326.45	\$4,517.52	\$13,552.56	
27 Valve Removal, 16" Gate	1.0			\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$2,304.00	\$2,304.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,338.00	\$1,338.00	
28 Manhole, SW-401, 48"	1.0	EA \$6,000.0	\$6,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,597.00	\$4,597.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,780.33	\$4,780.33	\$4,647.17	\$4,647.17	
29 Intake, SW-507	1.0	EA \$5,500.0		\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,204.00	\$5,204.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,463.00	\$5,463.00	
30 Intake, SW-509	4.0			\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,785.00	\$23,140.00	\$5,785.00	\$23,140.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,850.00	\$23,400.00	\$7,920.00	\$31,680.00	\$6,792.50	\$27,170.00	
31 Pavement, PCC, 10"		SY \$85.0		\$65.00	\$451,295.00	\$80.25	\$557,175.75	\$68.55	\$475,942.65	\$80.25	\$557,175.75	\$91.00	\$631,813.00	\$75.00	\$520,725.00	\$80.25	\$557,175.75	\$100.00	\$694,300.00	\$80.04	\$555,700.36	
32 Pavement, PCC, or HMA, Temporary, 10" 33 Concrete Median, 6" PCC	46.0 1747.0	SY \$100.0 SY \$60.0		\$110.00 \$40.00	\$5,060.00 \$69,880.00	\$102.50 \$58.25	\$4,715.00 \$101,762.75	\$78.00 \$44.50	\$3,588.00 \$77,741.50	\$102.50 \$58.25	\$4,715.00 \$101,762.75	\$165.00 \$55.00	\$7,590.00 \$96,085.00	\$90.00 \$50.00	\$4,140.00 \$87,350.00	\$102.50 \$58.25	\$4,715.00 \$101,762.75	\$116.00 \$88.00	\$5,336.00 \$153,736.00	\$108.31 \$56.53	\$4,982.38 \$98,760.09	
34 Pavement Removal, 10" PCC		SY \$15.0		\$7.50	\$29,272.50	\$14.00	\$54,642.00	\$17.50	\$68,302.50	\$15.85	\$61,862.55	\$15.00	\$58,545.00	\$14.50	\$56,593.50	\$21.00	\$81,963.00	\$21.00	\$81,963.00	\$15.79	\$61,643.01	
35 Pavement Removal, 6" PCC Median	914.0	-		\$10.00	\$9,140.00	\$6.00	\$5,484.00	\$21.85	\$19,970.90	\$9.25	\$8,454.50	\$15.00	\$13,710.00	\$20.00	\$18,280.00	\$18.00	\$16,452.00	\$18.00	\$16,452.00	\$14.76	\$13,492.93	
36 Traffic Signal	1.0	LS \$325,000.0	0 \$325,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$408,325.00	\$408,325.00	\$401,700.00	\$401,700.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$427,000.00	\$427,000.00	\$427,000.00	\$427,000.00	\$409,253.13	\$409,253.13	
37 Traffic Signal Removal	1.0	LS \$10,000.0	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,705.00	\$15,705.00	\$15,450.00	\$15,450.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$16,269.38	\$16,269.38	
38 Painted Pavement Markings, Durable	270.8	STA \$125.0		\$105.00	\$28,434.00	\$100.00	\$27,080.00	\$105.00	\$28,434.00	\$105.00	\$28,434.00	\$103.00	\$27,892.40	\$225.00	\$60,930.00	\$110.00	\$29,788.00	\$100.00	\$27,080.00	\$119.13	\$32,259.05	
39 Painted Symbols and Legends	26.0			\$360.00	\$9,360.00	\$350.00	\$9,100.00	\$370.00	\$9,620.00	\$366.50	\$9,529.00	\$360.50	\$9,373.00	\$325.00	\$8,450.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$350.00	\$9,100.00	\$347.75	\$9,041.50	
40 Pavement Markings Removed 41 Symbols and Legends Removed	43.5			\$120.00 \$105.00	\$5,220.00 \$2,100.00	\$115.00 \$100.00	\$5,002.50 \$2,000.00	\$125.00 \$105.00	\$5,437.50 \$2,100.00	\$120.50 \$105.00	\$5,241.75 \$2,100.00	\$118.45 \$103.00	\$5,152.58 \$2,060.00	\$115.00 \$135.00	\$5,002.50 \$2,700.00	\$100.00 \$125.00	\$4,350.00 \$2,500.00	\$115.00 \$100.00	\$5,002.50 \$2,000.00	\$116.12 \$109.75	\$5,051.17 \$2,195.00	
42 Grooves Cut for Pavement Markings	270.8			\$70.00	\$18,956.00	\$65.00	\$17,602.00	\$70.00	\$18,956.00	\$68.75	\$18,617.50	\$66.95	\$18,130.06	\$110.00	\$29,788.00	\$100.00	\$27,080.00	\$65.00	\$17,602.00	\$76.96	\$20,841.45	
43 Grooves Cut for Symbols and Legends	26.0			\$180.00	\$4,680.00	\$175.00	\$4,550.00	\$185.00	\$4,810.00	\$185.00	\$4,810.00	\$180.25	\$4,686.50	\$185.00	\$4,810.00	\$175.00	\$4,550.00	\$175.00	\$4,550.00	\$180.03	\$4,680.81	
44 Temporary Traffic Control	1.0		_	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,300.00	\$28,300.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$29,630.00	\$29,630.00	\$29,149.00	\$29,149.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$28,300.00	\$28,300.00	\$34,609.88	\$34,609.88	
45 Traffic Signs	322.0			\$27.00	\$8,694.00	\$25.00	\$8,050.00	\$27.00	\$8,694.00	\$26.25	\$8,452.50	\$25.75	\$8,291.50	\$37.50	\$12,075.00	\$35.00	\$11,270.00	\$25.00	\$8,050.00	\$28.56	\$9,197.13	
46 Perforated Square Steel Tube Post	348.0			\$32.00	\$11,136.00	\$30.00	\$10,440.00	\$32.00	\$11,136.00	\$31.50	\$10,962.00	\$30.90	\$10,753.20	\$18.50	\$6,438.00	\$17.00	\$5,916.00	\$30.00	\$10,440.00	\$27.74	\$9,652.65	
47 Perforated Square Steel Tube Post Anchors, Soil Anchor 48 Perforated Square Steel Tube Post Anchors, Soil Stabilizing Anchor	13.0 5.0			\$155.00 \$325.00	\$2,015.00 \$1,625.00	\$150.00 \$300.00	\$1,950.00 \$1,500.00	\$160.00 \$325.00	\$2,080.00 \$1,625.00	\$158.00 \$315.00	\$2,054.00 \$1,575.00	\$154.50 \$309.00	\$2,008.50 \$1,545.00	\$115.00 \$185.00	\$1,495.00 \$925.00	\$100.00 \$175.00	\$1,300.00 \$875.00	\$150.00 \$300.00	\$1,950.00 \$1,500.00	\$142.81 \$279.25	\$1,856.56 \$1,396.25	
49 Perforated Square Steel Tube Post Anchors, Soil Stabilizing Anchor 49 Perforated Square Steel Tube Post Anchors, Concrete Surface Mount	15.0			\$155.00	\$1,625.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$160.00	\$2,400.00	\$158.00	\$1,373.00	\$154.50	\$2,317.50	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$279.25	\$1,396.25	
50 Remove and Salvage Traffic Sign Assembly	20.0			\$105.00	\$2,323.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$103.00	\$2,060.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$173.31	\$1,945.00	
51 Hydraulic Seeding, Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1.3			\$4,250.00	\$5,525.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,550.00	\$6,800.00	\$8,840.00	\$3,665.00	\$4,764.50	\$4,120.00	\$5,356.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,229.38	\$5,498.19	
52 SWPPP Management	1.0	LS \$5,000.0	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,571.00	\$1,571.00	\$2,065.00	\$2,065.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,804.50	\$1,804.50	
53 Filter Sock, 12"	512.0			\$2.50	\$1,280.00	\$3.00	\$1,536.00	\$3.20	\$1,638.40	\$3.15	\$1,612.80	\$2.32	\$1,187.84	\$3.50	\$1,792.00	\$3.00	\$1,536.00	\$2.25	\$1,152.00	\$2.87	\$1,466.88	
54 Temporary RECP, Type 1B, Wood Excelsior Mat	3417.0			\$1.50	\$5,125.50	\$1.60	\$5,467.20	\$1.70	\$5,808.90	\$1.75	\$5,979.75	\$1.40	\$4,783.80	\$1.75	\$5,979.75	\$1.59	\$5,433.03	\$1.35	\$4,612.95	\$1.58	\$5,398.86	
55 Rip Rap, IDOT Erosion Stone	18.0 T		_	\$45.00 \$1.75	\$810.00	\$60.00 \$2.00	\$1,080.00	\$30.55	\$549.90	\$62.85	\$1,131.30	\$51.74 \$1.60	\$931.32 \$4,944.00	\$85.00 \$2.00	\$1,530.00	\$70.00	\$1,260.00	\$70.00 \$1.55	\$1,260.00	\$59.39	\$1,069.07 \$5,697.19	
56 Silt Fence or Silt Fence Ditch Check 57 Silt Fence or Silt Fence Ditch Check, Removal of Sediment	773.0			\$1.75 \$0.10	\$5,407.50 \$77.30	\$2.00	\$6,180.00 \$7.73	\$2.00 \$0.05	\$6,180.00 \$38.65	\$2.00 \$0.01	\$6,180.00 \$7.73	\$1.60 \$0.02	\$4,944.00	\$2.00	\$6,180.00 \$7.73	\$1.85 \$0.01	\$5,716.50 \$7.73	\$1.55 \$0.01	\$4,789.50 \$7.73	\$1.84 \$0.03	\$5,697.19	
58 Silt Fence or Silt Fence Ditch Check, Removal of Device	3090.0			\$0.10	\$309.00	\$0.01	\$30.90	\$0.05	\$154.50	\$0.01	\$30.90	\$0.02	\$61.80	\$0.01	\$30.90	\$0.01	\$30.90	\$0.01	\$30.90	\$0.03	\$84.98	
59 Inlet Protection Device, EC-602	5.0			\$125.00	\$625.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$123.60	\$618.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$145.45	\$727.25	
60 Inlet Protection Device, Maintenance	5.0	EA \$60.0		\$25.00	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.10	\$5.50	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$20.60	\$103.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$8.84	\$44.19	
61 Construction Survey	1.0		_	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,725.00	\$15,725.00	\$8,631.40	\$8,631.40	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,169.55	\$11,169.55	
62 Mobilization	1.0			\$69,215.05	\$69,215.05	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$114,151.88	\$114,151.88	
63 Concrete Washout	1.0		\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,175.00	\$3,175.00	
	ENG	INEER'S ESTIMATI	\$1,835,336.50	88.1%	\$1,617,333.00	94.2%	\$1,728,409.93	97.5%	\$1,789,685.88	100.6%	\$1,846,912.76	103.2%	\$1,893,875.66	105./%	\$1,940,601.13	108.1%	\$1,984,597.16	116.1%	\$2,130,146.67	101./%	\$1,866,445.27	
			Boomerang Corp		Rathje Co	Rathje Construction		Eastern Iowa Excavating		Central States Concrete		Midwest Concrete, Inc		Pirc-Tobin Construction		Peterson Contractors Inc		E & F Paving		RAGE		

Eastern Iowa Excavating

Central States Concrete

Midwest Concrete, Inc

Pirc-Tobin Construction

Peterson Contractors Inc

E & F Paving

AVERAGE